

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5391/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in WP No.1543/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PURUSHOTTAM DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.

for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh  
service upon the unserved respondents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master